Franchell Boswell Educational Foundation



The Franchell Boswell Educational Foundation was founded by the Top Ladies of Distinction, Inc. and Chartered in 1989 as a philanthropic 501c (3) publicly supported charitable organization. Its purpose is to provide a vehicle by which our youth can recognize and achieve life goals that improve our communities, our country and our world. With great hopes the Foundation looks forward toward continued growth through strong leadership and committed teamwork.

For more information about the Foundation, please contact:

Franchell Boswell Educational Foundation P.O. Box 610130 Houston, Texas 77208-0130

Website: www.franchellboswell.org

Mission Statement

"Wealth Building as we Invest in the Future"

Scholarship

The Boswell Academic Scholarship is a scholarship awarded to a 2023 graduating high school senior who will enroll for the first time in a four-year U.S. located accredited college or university. Scholarship awards are based on three criteria: Academic Achievement, Leadership and Community Service. Payment of scholarship awards shall be made payable to the recipient and the institution where the recipient has provided proof of enrollment. The scholarship funds may be used for tuition, books, supplies and other fees. The recipient must be a full-time student.

Eligibility Requirements

- Must be a citizen/legal permanent resident of the United States.
- Must have a cumulative GPA of at least a 2. on a scale of 4.0 or at least a 3.5 on a scale of 5.0, verified by a High School transcript.
- Must demonstrate Leadership abilities through participation in Community Service, Extracurricular or other activities.
- Must complete application online at <u>https://form.jotform.com/230296686338164</u> and upload all required forms: high school transcript, 500 word essay entitled "Why I Believe that Community Service is Important" and two letters of recommendation outlining the student's leadership activities and community service by the deadline date.

Application Procedure

Applications for the Boswell Academic scholarship may be accessed at <u>https://form.jotform.com/230296686338164</u> and completed online.

The scholarship link may also be found at www.franchellboswell.org.

School must email official high school transcript to <u>fbefscholarship@gmail.com</u>. Student name must be included in the email subject line.

Recommendation letter from a high school counselor, teacher, community leader must include his or her contact information (name, title, address, email, and primary phone number). A total of two (2) letters of recommendation are required.

The application must be signed on-line by both student and parent/guardian.

Completed Scholarship applications will be accepted through March 31, 2023. There will be no exceptions to this deadline.

If there are questions, please contact: Franchell Boswell Scholarship Committee at <u>fbefscholarship@gmail.com</u>.

 ∞

Franchell Boswell Educational Foundation Board of Directors

President (Chair), TLOD 11th National President Jackie Pope

1st Vice President, TLOD 12th National President Audrie Lawton

2nd Vice President, TLOD 13th National President Drema Lee Woldman

Recording Secretary, Area V Representative Brenda A. Roper

Corresponding Secretary, Area I Representative Minnie Thomas

Financial Secretary, Area IV Representative Cleatrice McTorry

> Treasurer, Area III Representative Lynda Garrison-Carlton

> > TLOD Founder Ozell Dean

TLOD National President & CEO Sharon J. Beard

TLOD 5th National President Bobbie Moorehead

TLOD 6th National President Jacquelyn H. Parker

TLOD 8th National President Dorothy A. Chimney

TLOD 10^h National President Peggy Lewis LeCompte

Area II Representative Sandra R. Clark

Area VI Representative Carrie C. Perry



Contact Information:

Franchell Boswell Educational Foundation Scholarship Committee Scholarship Chair, Sandra Clark Scholarship Co-Chair, Jacqueline Wilcher <u>www.franchellboswell.org</u> Email: <u>fbefscholarship@gmail.com</u>



Franchell Boswell Educational Foundation 2023 Scholarship Awards

Scholarship recipients will be notified not later than July 2023. Payments of scholarship awards will be made in August 2023 and when proof of college enrollment is received.



"Today's Choice Influences TomorrowInvest in the Future"